

## THE TEP FOUNDATION, Inc.

Fall, 2022

### I. "Doc" Schwartz Fundraiser

Brothers,

In honor of our Founder's Day Month (10/10/10) -- The TEP Foundation, Inc. *Board of Trustees* has established a dedicated scholarship fund in the memory and legacy of Founding Brother Israel "Doc" Schwartz, Alpha

#1.

This cash scholarship is to be awarded biennially with the I. 'DOC' SCHWARTZ UNDERGRADUATE OF THE YEAR AWARD. The award recipient is a TEP undergraduate "who has extraordinarily distinguished himself in scholarship, extracurricular activities and fraternity service" during his collegiate career.

As this is our 112th year in existence, we suggest a <u>\$112.00</u> donation or any donation amount you wish.



First group photo of Alpha Chapter at Columbia University, Circa 1911-12

• Your donation is fully tax-deductible

With your donation and in the spirit of appreciation you will be given a digital copy of Sidney S. Suntag's (Executive Secretary Emeritus) book, "The History of Tau Epsilon Phi: 75 Years of Friendship."

We hope you will help to perpetuate "Doc's" memory, honor and legacy!



I. "Doc" Schwartz, 1934



Israel "Doc" Schwartz, 1954



Oldest known photo of "Doc" Schwartz, 1910





# THE TEP FOUNDATION, Inc.









## HOW TO DONATE TO TEP FOUNDATION

Please follow the link: www.paypal.me/thetepfoundation

-or-

Please mail all checks to:

The TEP Foundation, Inc. 770 Anderson Ave, Cliffside Park, NJ 07010.



PLEASE SCAN QR CODE

#### Follow us on social media for the latest updates!



• Instagram: www.Instagram.com/thetepfoundation/



•Youtube: www.YouTube.com/channel/UCHEwthgshPsPAElfSw6f7Sw

Fraternally,

Jason M. Berler

Josaull Bule

President

The TEP Foundation, Inc.



The TEP Foundation, Inc.

